

FAX COVER

ORANGE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

FAGSMJLJB TRANSMJTTAL SHEBT											
16: SHARON TH	IOMPSON	FROM: Orange Construction Coporation									
COMPANY;		DATE: 12/22/2009									
FAX NUMBER:	304-558-3970	TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:									
PHONE NUMBE	R;	Sender's refere	Nee Number:								
Re:		your reference	Your reference number:								
URGENT FOR	rbvjbw 🗌 pibajo	B COMMENT PLEASE REPLY	□ Pibase Recycle								
'	John Abbott DEFK1006 12/22/2009 1:30 P.M.										



Request for Quotation DEFK10006

DEFK100D6

PA	SIE S
	1

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

orange Construction Corporation 170 Old Cheat Road Morgantown, WV 26508

Same of the second	address.corre	SPONDENCE	TO ATRIENTION O	
	ABBOTT			
304-	558-2544			

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

		RIVIED	FRMS OF SALE	SHIPWA		
	11/0	9/2009			FOE	FREIGHT TÉRNIS
BID OF	ENING D	ATE: 12/2	2/2009	DIT	GOENZHO TIME	
	CINE	YTTINAUD	Allow Market Control Control	AT TIEMNUMBER		1:30PM
200000				IO TEMOTOWNER	ENTERNCE	AMOUNTE
000		BUILDING CO	LS L NSTRUCTIO	968-20 DN		
		INTERESTED FAILURE TO DISQUALIFIC	PRE-BID CAMP DAWS PARTIES A ATTEND TH	MANDATORY PRE-BID WILL BE HELD ON D SON, 240 ARMORY RD ARE REQUIRED TO AT HE MANDATORY PRE-B THE BID. NO ONE SONE BIDDER.	TEND THIS MEETING	
		OFFICIAL DOPRE-BID. F. REPRESENTAT IN DISQUALIT ACCEPT ANY THE BIDDER COMPLETED TO SHEET. THE WILL NOT ASS FAILURE TO CADDITION, WE	CUMENT VE AILURE TO IVE NAME FICATION OTHER DOCI IS RESPONS IE INFORMA PURCHASII SUME ANY INTOMPLETE OMPLETE	WILL BE MADE AVAIL COMPLETE. THIS WERTENDANCE PROVIDE YOUR COMPONITE BID. THE SUMENTATION TO VERSUBLE FOR ENSURING ATION REQUIRED ON THE PRE-BID ATION THE PRE-BID ATION FAX NUMBER.	AT THE MANDATORY ANY AND SHEET WILL RESULT TATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE E STATE AGENCY A BIDDER-S	
		ALL POTENTIA THE STARTING LATE, BUT PR PORTION OF T BIDDERS WHO PORTION OF T	L BIDDERS TIME FOR IOR TO TH HE PRE BI ARRIVE AF	ARE REQUESTED TO	DDERS WHO ARRIVE E TECHNICAL ED TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL	
€ [-≪			SEEA	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	5110)80	
NATURE	أنتس	0 13.7		TELEPHONE	DATE	
E /		- VOILY C	N	304-	291-6763 12	/ - / - / - /
Feld.	72 18# (N DEODOS TOTAL	55-0) (L > =///_/	ADDRESS CHANGES Y	O BE NOTED ABOVE
	VYF(i	EN HESPONDING]	O RFQ, INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LARELED	VENDOR



Request for Quotation

DEFK10006

			_					_	_	-		-
J	0	H	N		A	B	B	0	T	7		
7	n	1.		E	⊏	o	_	-	=	1	,	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (OALLENGON DE <u> 558-2544</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Orange Construction Corporation 170 Old Cheat Road Morgantown, WV 26508

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

GOVE S	i ≫ave Ar	INTED	a terrocomo		~		_					
86,866		/2009	J.	ims of sa	£	Si Si	i/Pvia		F.C.B.		FREGALTEA	us .
BID OP	ENING DA	E:	12/22/	2009								Secretaria de la companya de la comp
	1INE	O U4	NITTY	UOP	CAT			OPENI	NG TIME	0	1:30PM	
					W.	пем	NUMBER		UNITARIGE		AMOUNT	
	1											
	1	ATTEND	ANCE S	HEET.							}	
		EXHIBI	T 5					-1				
	į		·			li						
	1	WEST V	IRGINI	A COD	E 21-	1D-5 PRO	OVIDES T	HAT: AN	T 102 VI	CTTA-		
	Ì	11,40,1	UN A F	ひりしょし	IMPR	IIVEMENT	- СЛИСТВИ	OFTON 6			ľ	
	-	11/12/07/2	CO ENG	n ven	JUR III	HAT CHRI	a a STTI	TO FOO	T115 1			
		THE BI	D. THE	ENCI	1620	E AN AFF	IDAVIT	OF COMP	LIANCE	WITH		
		ע נכטוון	C 314M	CU ANI) SUKII	MATTEN 6	ITTU TUC	DID AC	PUTRE			
	į	10. 11177	AEMDOM	1 3 LIL	imetiu	ANIS WIT	'H TUE DO	ごいいていてい	NO OF	A B		1
			, CHAI	1 5 1 2 1 3	. UP 1	1 H P W P C 1	VTDCTN	TIA CODE			į.	ľ
		110 300	17 A B 1 17 12	: OIEM		くいらっ トタチド	MUDADI	いいと マンド	******	11		
	-	I'VE BY) SHALL	. KESI	ILT I	A DISQUA	LIFICAT	ON OF	SUCH B	ID.		
	-	NOTICE	TO PRI	CEED:	THI	S CONTR	ACT IS T		EDEADW			
	ļ	1. T 1.1 T 14	VVVV L	-ALENIU	AK DE	LYS AFTE	R THE NO	TICE T	ひ かなりぐり	een i		ĺ
		La vec	* 7 A Z D *	UNLE	22 DH	HERWISE	SPECTET	, E.D 111		i i		- 1
	į	PROCEE	D PURC	HASE	ORDER	WILL B	E CONSID	ERED N	OTICE	ГО		İ
	•	KOCEEL	′'		- 1			İ		ŀ		
	ĺ	CANCELL	ATION:	THE	DIRE	CTOR OF	PURCHAS	THE DE	CEOVEO	T'4		
	ļ	MATORIA 1	U LAND	EL IM	18 CH	NERACT	TMMFNTAT	EIV HO	MAL DAMPS			- 1
ļ		MAC TO P	TO THE	A C MIN	uk 111-	IHE MA	IEDTALE	AD LAC	V 14 A 17 C 1 1 7			1
		BALLITE	U AKE	UF AIN	TNFIF	RIOR OU	αι ττν αρ	שט אטי	T COMPA	DRM		
		HERE IN	ic ole	TETUA	ITUNS	OF THE	BID AND	CONTRA	ACT			
		1	•		1	9						
		WAGE RA	TES: T	HE CO	NTRAC	TOR DR S	SUBCONTR	ACTOR 4	211A11 13			1
		Hive ure	nek Up	THE	J.S.	DEPARTMI	ENT OF I	ARND MI	MILMIN	WAG		}
		LY COLD	S COIM	Dr 124	LU FIU	R PRESTI	IN COUNT	V. Piles	CHANT			1
		MACE BY	TEC AD	NIA C	DDE 2	1-5A, ET S PROJEC	r, SEQ.	(PREVA)	LING			
		TAUL NA	ILS AP	L T 11	i i Hit;	o LKNJE(:17			- 1		1
		ARBITRA		ANY	REFERI	ENCES MA	DE TO A	RRTTRAT	ገበለ አው	. [
		INTERES	T FOR	PAYMEN	ITS DI	JE (EXCE	PT FOR	ANY INT	EREST	1		
وخورد			J		T I		ERMEANO CON					
MARIDE	1	07	2,-+				TELEPHONE			DATE		
			FEN	<u> </u>			TELEPHONE 30 9	1416	e765	1.	2/22/09	
رياب_	WILL	N RESPON	JDING TO	<u> </u>	07	711.1		I AD	DRESS CH	ANGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE	<u> </u>
	771]	- ALGEO!	אטוועט ו	raru, ir	12FH!	WAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPACE A	ABOVE LA	BELED	'VENDOR'	



YOU ZEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

	CS (VQ	MUL	188	- Contract	
DE	FK	10	00	6	

Control PA	<u>G</u> posso
	3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF JOHN ABBOTT
304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMURY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

341-6368

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Orange Construction Corporation
170 Old Cheat Road
Morgantown, WV 26508

	DATE PF		JE	MS OF SAI	T	SHIPWIA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OF	ENING DAT	/2009 E:	12/22	(2000					
2500.00	N.INE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	12/22/	2000000			OPENING TI	to a server of the contract of the server of	:30PM
		1 Jun	VILLA	Ude	CAT NO	TEM NUMBER	UNITPAIC	3 5	AMQUNT
	-								
	}	REQUIR	ED BY	STATE	LAW)	CONTAINED IN TH	IS CONTRAC	Т	
	1	I DK TH	MNY AM	たくししん	N INS	TITUTE OF ARCHIT	ECTE DOCUME	Ents	
	\	PERIAL	NING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.		
	İ	WORKER	S' COM	DENCA	TTONA	VENDOR TO THE			
		A CERT	IFICAT	F FROM	I NOTE	VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATI	IRED TO PRO	OVIDE	
Ì					· AUK	KENS CUMPENSALL	ON IF SUCCE	ESSFUL	
		ALL OF	THE I	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REGUIREN	AENT I	
	1	OF THIS	S CONT	RACT:			A KEGONKE	14.14.1	
	Í	VV	101104		1				
	į	UE CUM	MEDOTA	CE; S	OCCE	SSFUL VENDOR SHA	LL FURNISH	PROOF	
		ISSUAN	E OF	CONTRA	CT I	IABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS	NCE PRIOR T	0	
		THE BI	DOCU	MENTS	THE	MINIMUM AMOUNT	E SPECIFIED	IN	
		COVERAG	E REQ	JIRED	IS \$	250,000.	DE INSUKANC	·E	
	į		1	1	ſ	1	•		
	1	() Bt	ILDER	S RISK	INSL	RANCE: SUCCESS	UL VENDOR	SHALL	
	1	LOUNTOL	i rkoup	. Ur #	ひょしかん	RS RISK - All PI	ICK THCHDAN	ICE THE	
	1	AN AMUL	INI EQL	JAL TO	100	OF THE AMOUNT	OF THE CONT	RACT.	
	1	CXX) BO	NDS:	ETVE	PERCE	NT (5%) OF THE		_	
		THE BID	PAYAE	LE TO	THE	STATE OF WEST VI	DIAL AMOUN	T OF	[
		SUBMITT	ED WIT	H EAC	H BID	AS A BID BOND.	THE CHOCK	ALL BE	
		PIDDER	SUMPLY	ALSU	L OKNIT	SH A PERFORMANCE	TRAND AND	LABOR	1
	[MINICKTA	T ROND	FOR	100%	OF THE AMOUNT OF	THE CONTR	ACT	
		M STNAd	AY BE	PROVIT	DED IT	N THE FORM OF A	CCDTICTED :	CHECK	
	[本以は亡 4のこ	ABLE IL	L I JER	OF IC	REDIT. OR BOND F	HPMTCUED b	V A	
		bnr ∧≅u i	SUKEH	Y CUM	PANY	AUTHORIZED TO No	RUSTNESS	TN THE	
		IN LIEU	DF A	BOND	M L I I I T M T W *	A LETTER OF CR ONLY BE ALLOWED	EDIT SUBMI	TYED	
	,	MINDEK &	TNO ON	u. Pi	FRSDN	AL OR RHSTNESS F	DECKS ADE 1	NOT	
	1 1	PUCECHI	ABLE II	NLIE	U OF	THE 5% BID BOND.	DEBEUDNYNI INTERACTOR	רב אחו	Ì
1		BOND, O	R LABO	RAND	MATE	RIAL BOND.	, LIG OTHER		
•		11	1	5				}	
		CXX) MA	INTENA	NCE B	: DNC	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE	E BOND	
		HOAKKIN	5 IHE	KOOFII	AG ZA	STEM WILL BE A R	EQUIREMENT	OF	
	X				SEESEVE	HSE'S DE FOR TERMS AND COND	FILONE		
INATUR	Heering	$\mathbb{D}^{-\sqrt{2}}$	Lu II			TELEPHONE 2	71-6725	DATE	7 7
LÉ			FEN	66	477	-7161			2/24/09
	WHE	N RESPON	ADING TO			NAME AND ADDRESS IN	ADDHESS (CHANGES TO	D BE NØTED ABOVE
	''''			- i u 🛰, ii	AOEU!	ALIME WIAN WONGE22 JU	SHACE ABOVE	LABELED	'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation

DEFK 10006

DEFK 10006

JOHN ABBOTT

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **Orange Construction Corporation** 170 Old Cheat Road Morgantown, WV 26508

PACE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

300	DATER	NTEO	JES!	us of Bale		SHIP VIA		A	bonote/doll/source/		
	11/09	9/2009						FO.8.		FAEIGHT	TERMS
BID OF	ENING DA	Të; Natawalana	12/22/2	2009		BI	D OPEN	ING TIM	E 03	:30PM	
	LINE	CAJA	une		AT IO	TEMNUMBER.		UNITARICE	10 miles		UNT
		11	CCESSF	JL VEND	OR.						
		REV. 1									
			IC ALUM	INUM,	SLASS &	STEEL IN I	PUBLIC	WORKS			
		ALTERATE PUBLIC IN THE MORE THE STEEL A	FION, R WORKS, CASE O IAN \$50 RE REQ	UNIRACTEPAIR, WHERE F STEEL ,000 OF	FOR CI IMPROVI THE COS ONLY, WHERE THE STA	RGINIA CODE ONSTRUCTION EMENT OR MA ST IS MORE WHERE THE MORE THAN ATE WILL AC	I, RECOLINTENA THAN COST COST COST COST COST	ONSTRUCT ANCE OF \$50,000 OF STEEL POUNDS	AND, IS		
		IN ADDI FOR USE DOMESTI THE PRO	TION, EAT THI C ALUM:	EL PKOL ITEMS C E SITE INUM, E S LESS	F MACH) OF PUBL LASS OF THAN SE	RODUCED IN INERY OR EQ IC WORKS S I STEEL, UN IO,000 OR L I PUBLIC WO	THE UN UIPMEN HALL E LESS T	IITED ST IT PURCH E MADE THE COST	ATES ASED OF OF		
100	Park telemony de la company	TO BE U 20% OR PRODUCT PRODUCT	NREASON MORE HI S. IF S TO BE	ABLE. IGHER T THE DO	COST O SUCH C HAN THE MESTIC IED OR	S OR STEEL F DOMESTIC OST IS UNR BID PRICE ALUMINUM, PRODUCED I	PRODU EASONA FOR F GLASS	CTS IS BLE IF OREIGN OR STEE	FOUND IT IS MADE L		
		DEPARTM DEPARTM DNLY IF PRICE TO	URPLUS ENT OF DOMEST HAN THE	AREA", LABOR, IC PRO FOREI	AS DEF FOREIG DUCTS A GN MADE	INED BY TH N PRODUCTS RE 30% OR 1 PRODUCTS.	E UNIT MAY B MORE H	ED STATI E SUPPLI IGHER II	ES IED N		
		IF, PRI	OR TO T	1	1	CONTRACT	1	THE ABO	VE		
VATURE	\mathcal{N}	0-1	3,			TELEPHONE 304	261/	71	DATE	,	
.Ę. γ			PEN TEN	66.	21 71				JANCES T	122/09	
	WHI	EN RESPON	NDING TO	RFQ. INSI	76 71 RT NAME	AND ADDRESS	IN SPAC	E AROVE I	ADCI EN	BE NOTED A	BOVE



RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **Orange Construction Corporation** 170 Old Cheat Road Morgantown, WV 26508

Reques	it	fo	r
Quota			

SHEO NUMBER DEFK10006

SSPACES

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A MENTION OF JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

	DATEPE	NIEO	TEANS OF S	r=::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		7000 CON	I	_
	11/09	/2009			SHIPVIA		FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
BID O	ENING DAT		12/22/2009	I		BID	OPENING TIME	
	EINE		rmy yor	OAT.	ЛЕМ NОМВЕЙ		Active to the control of the control	11:30PM
							UNTERRICE	AMOUNT
	And A state of the	ALUMING THAN THOFFICE REDUCTI ALL VEN	JM, GLASS OF LOWEST BE MAY REQUESTED IN THE IDORS MUST	R STEE ID DOM T, IN LOWEST INDICA	EXISIS A BII EL THAT IS F ESTIC PRODU WRITING, A	PERSONATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER THE SPENDING ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS IF THEY ARE	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NOTICE EXHIBIT		CE & AI	CKNOWLEDGEM	ENT D	F CONSTRUCTION	
		Lie vetni	s of line ri	3 E L L'UWILL	AND/OR AGEN NG SCHEDULE DENDA FOR S	TM IT	ALL BE REQUIRED SSUING AGENCIES:	
:		AND SPECAND LIST PURCHAST SEND A C	CIFICATIONS T SHALL BE ING DIVISION	FORWARDEN. THE	IS THAT HAVI THE PROJECT, RDED TO THE TE ARCHITECT IDUM TO THE	E PRO TH BUYE	RE THE ADDENDUM CURED DRAWINGS E ADDENDUM R IN THE STATE INEER SHALL ALSO E AGENCY FOR	
		PPENING BUYER WI OPENING	DATE. ANY THIN FOURT DATE.	AND, ADDEN EEN (1	DUM SHQULD 4) DAYS PRI	RY, EX BE RI OR TO	XTEND THE BID ECEIVED BY THE D THE BID	
		(3) ALL	ADDENDA S	ноогр	BE FORMALLY	ACK	NOWLEDGED BY AL	
-NATURE				BEENEVERS	e side for teams at	AD CONDU	TIONS	
	Nul	to 't	au to		TELEPHO	NE ,	DATE	
12	u -		FEIN C C	076		<u>~ / </u>		12/22/01
	WHE	N RESPON	DING TO RFQ, I	NSERT N	AME AND ADDRE	ESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABELE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

170 Old Cheat Road Morgantown, WV 26508

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Orange Construction Corporation

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEEK 19996

DEFK10006

STEEN PAGESSES

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE COALIENTION OF TTOBBA NHOU 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

255 256 67											
- Sec. 55:50		NTED	TEF	MS OF SA	£ E	94 1	IP VIA	F.C	3.6	FACIGIT	TEAMS
BIDO	PENING DAT	/2009	17/70/				- ARA				
	See mining	N D D TO THE	12/22/	******	<u> Etaronomonas</u>	30000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	TIME C	1:30PM	
	:CNE	QUAI	ΔUA	HOb	CAE NO		YUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMO	UNT
1											
		BIDDER	S AND	SUB	MITTE	D TO 7	THE STAT	E PURCH	ASTNE		
		DIVISI	ON.	THE	SAME			GULATION			
		THAT		TO	THE	ORIGINAL	RIDDIN	C DOCUME			
		PACEDA	ALSU A	PPLY	TO AN	ADDENDU	M DOCUME	NT. THE	DNLY		
		SOLE P	URPOSE	חב ה	PUK A	N ADDEND	DUM THAT	IS ISSUE	D FOR TH	E	
	i	DATE.		٠. ٦	IIMITOT	NO W DIT	DENTNE	ITME AN	D/OR	-	
					ĺ						
	i	REV. 1	1/96	1	- 1						
	1				- 1						
		EXHIBI-	ן אנד	ļ	1		1				
	}		. 10				[•		1	
		ADDEND	IM ACK	OWLE	DEMEN	1T	1				
		11	- 1	1						1	
'		I HEREE	Y ACK	IOMLEI	GE RE	CEIPT D	F THE FOL	LOWING (CHECKED	İ	
		MADNEMAC	ע נכוווי	עא עאי	IVE MA	NDE THE	NECESSARN	/ PEVICIO	ONS TO		
		NII I KOI	USAL,	FLANS	> AND	UR SPEC	IFICATION	I, ETC.			
		ADDENDU	M NOS.	,			l				
			1	1	00	?					
		NO. 1	• •	٠, اجتبيد .	المنافئ	• • •	}			1	
		NO. 2		4	n St	S				1	
		10. 2	1	• • • • •	.,,,,,	W					Ì
		NO. 3									1
		<u> </u>				- • •]	
		NO. 4	•	• • • •			i				ļ
		NO. 5		- 1							
'		NU. 5	- -	• • • •	• • • •						
		I UNDER	STAND	THAT	FATIRE	DE IN CC	NFIRM TH	E DECETO	T 85		
		ADDENDU	M(S) M	AY BE	CAUS	E FOR RE	SECTION IN	UL THE D C VEFFIL	THE	1	j
		!	1	1	- 1				103,		Ì
		VENDOR I	MUST C	LEARL'	וסאט ץ	ERSTAND	THAT ANY	VERBAL		l	
		KELKEZE!	NIATIO	ICIAM P	E OR	ASSUMED	TO BE MAI	DE DURIN	G ANY		
GNATUR	//		7		SEE HEVE	15E 8 DE FOR 7	ERMS AND COND	TIÓNS			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
- 1	1/ June	1 431	it to				TELEPHONE 4-2		OATE .	· /- / -	
në	w.		FEN	60-	ハアル・	7161	307-6			2/22/09	
20	WHI	N RESPON	ADING TO	BEO II	VISEDT	NAME AND	ADDRESS IN	AUUHE	SOS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE
	""	7		- Lin O(2-1)	40ru 1	AMMIC WIND	よしてよれない 一夕	SPACE ABO	IVE LABELE	D VENDOR'	

RFQ COPY

170 Old Cheat Road Morgantown, WV 26508

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Orange Construction Corporation



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK10004

PAGE 7

JOHN ABBOTT
304-558-2544

9年4年0

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

341-6368

TERMS OF SALE 11/09/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 12/22/2009 BID OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY HOP UNITERICE AMOUNT ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. intion Corporation-COMPANY REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE, APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. 25305. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: ARMIGE Coss huchon Corporal CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: WU 029919 BEETEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 6765 باحدار 66-076-7161 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY
Orange Opportunition Coxporation HERE
170 On Cheat Road
Morgantown, WV 26508

Request for Quotation DEFK10006

PAG-SAGE

Appress cornescondence to a treation of JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

DATEPR	NIED TERMS OF BAL	SHIPANA	Schwidt von Schwid	
11/09	/2009		FOE	FREIGHT TEAMS
BID OPENING DAT	12/22/2009	BID	OPENING TIME OF	:30PM
UNE	QVANTITY UGP	GAT NO STEMNUMBER	UNITPAILE	
				AMOUNT
	THE SUCCESSFUL BIT	DER WILL BE REQUIRED	To cuousan .	
	COLL OF INETH COM!	KACTORS LICENSE PRIN	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	A PURCHASE ORDER/	ONTRACT	TO TOOUTHOL OF	
		APRI TOARI E		
		APPLICABLE LAW		
;	THE WEST VIRGINIA	STATE CODE, PURCHASI	NG DIVISION RULES	
	LIND NEGOTALIGNOS W	NII THE INFIDMATION BY	3011Then	
	DIVISION IS THE SO	UDTATION ISSUED BY LE AUTHORITY GOVERNI	THE PURCHASING	
1	PROCUREMENT.	TE TOWNS THE STAFF MILE	AG THIS	
	ANY THEODINA			
	ANY DIHER SOUDCE ANY DIHER SOUDCE	OVIDED IN SPECIFICATI	ON MANUALS, OR	
	LON WEATING THE THURS	VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WERNATION PROVIDED FROM	TUE COURAGE A	
}	DESCRIPCO IN THE W	BOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOI	D AND OF NO	
1	EFFECT.		1	
	BANKRUPTCY: IN THE	EVENT THE VENDOR/CO	M+	
1 ()	ON DAMKKUPILI PRU	LECTUDN. THE STATE MA	V DEEM THE	
	POHINACI NUCL AND I	/ULU. ANI) TERMINATE (c	UCH CONTRACT	
	WITHOUT FURTHER ORI	DER.		
	REV. 5/2009	1		
]	
		NOTICE		
	SIGNED BID MUST B	E SUBMITTED TO:		
	PURCHASING DIV	ADMINISTRATION		
	BUILDING 15	191014		
	2019 WASHINGTO	N STREET, EAST		
	CHARLESTON, WV	25305-0130		
			j	
INA VAL	61	ESEVERSES DEFOR TERMS AND CONS	TIONS .	
LE RECLIE	2 Buts	TELEPHONE	29/6765 DATE/2	122/09
Alexa.	FEIN 55	071-7161	ADDRESS CHANGES TO	DE NOTED AROUS
WHE	NRESPONDING TO RFQ, IN	SERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LARELED	'VENDOR'



Request for AFOINDMBER Quotation DEFK10006

DEFK10006

ADDHESS COLLESPONDENCES OF VALENCION OF TTORRA NHOL 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 240 ARMY ROAD

KINGWOOD, WV 26537

341-6368

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Orange Construction Corporation 170 Old Cheat Road Morgantown, WV 26508

DATE P	9/2009	TERM	AS OF SAILE	SHIPV	(A	68	FSCIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DA	TE:	12/22/2	2009		RTD (DPENING TIME O	V. 7004
LINE	QUA	MITTY	UGP CAT	(TEM NUN		UNITRAICE	1:30PM AMOUNT
	THE BI	VELOIE	D CONTAIN OR THE BI	THIS INF	ORMATION BE CONS	ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
	BUYER:			JOHN A	380TT (3	32)~	-
1	REQ. N	a.:		DEFK100	06	·	-
	BID OP	ENING D	ATE	12/22/2	2009		-
	Ì	ENING T	[[-
	PLEASE TO CONT	PROVID	n KERAKDIN	MBER IN C IG YOUR BI 291 6	D:	IS NECESSARY	
	PLEASE CONCERN	ITMP [H]	OR TYPE NA		1	CONTACT	
	*****	THIS I	S THE END	OF RFQ	DEFK1000)6 ***** TOTAL:	478, 805 00
NATURE CLEA	1 6	Rugh	SEE BEVE	RESTRUCTERING TER	AS AND ECONOR	ions 29/6763 DATE	12/22/29
Par.		FEIN	55076	-716/		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPO	NDING TO	RFQ, INSERT	VAME AND AD	DRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D'VENDOR'

ORANGE CONSTRUCTION

PAGE 04/05

Agency DEFK 28
REQPONDEFK 10006

BID BOND

I KNOW A	II MEN BYTHESS	DECENTO TO	
pf	Morgantow	N MALANS' PH	oundersigned Orange Construction Corp as Principal, and Hudson Insurance
of	New York	NY	
		a in the City of Conn	a corporation organized and exteting under the laws of the State ofecticut, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
Vest Virginia, a	Oblinge in the name	demonstrate per	
i and truly to be	bee vilain av abam	sourcelly bird annulum	frent of paid 5%) for the payment of which
i " "	and, it o letter wild	GOADIGITA DELIC ORIZEIAGE	s, our helps, administrators, executors, successors and essigns
The Done	Ittoo of the above abili	motion to each that up	and the think of the same of t
partment of Adm	iligo otogo ele to hemisimi: El aletteo el collenisimi:	ng acomposes affectives	eas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Renova	tion of evi	sting buildin	netero and made a part necest, to enter into a contract in writing for
		ASTUA DATIGAT	of for live shooting range.
	Al map		
			The second secon
NOWTHE	REFORE		
1 1 1 1	bld shall be rejected,		
) (b) if said	belossor ad linda bld	Sport the Drivernot shall a	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
to and shall fun	ish any other bonds deli	and insurance required t	by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
			by the two of proposse, and spail in all other respects perform the abon shall be null and vold, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ability of the Surely for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
ed the penal ar	nount of this obligation	n as herein stated.	and of the strety for any and an claims hereunder strall, in no event,
ine autoty	, for the value asceive cted by envertening	ed, hereby stipulates and	l agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no in the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
o rottca of any	uch extension.	to as dute amult dile	The Conges may accept auch bid, and said Surety does hereby
IAL DAG TOUTS	OMOTOBOE S		
Cancol hote	o vaereor, Panel	pal and Surely have here	ounto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
dot of D	thouse seem to be at	mxed nereumo and these	e presents to be signed by their proper officere, this
- instruction	ecember	20_09.	
i Ipal Corporato S	tool .		0
ba. do barda	·eai		Orange Construction Corp (Name of Principal)
!			
•			(Must be President of
			Vice President)
<u> </u>			President
; }			(Title)
y Comprate 86	a)		Hudson Insurance Company
			(Name of Surely)
1			
1 1			1:1 10 an
			I A A A A A A A A A A
			(Justen MAOU)



BID BOND POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with offices at 300 First Stamford Place, Stamford, Connecticut, 96902, has made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents, does make, constitute and appoint

Charlotte I. Burgess of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

its true and lawful Afterney(s)-in-Fact, at Stamford in the State of Connecticut, each of them alone to have full power to act without the other or others, to make, execute and deliver on its behalf, as Surety, bid bonds for any and all purposes, however, that no single bid bond shall obligate said Company for any portion of the penal sum thereof in excess of the sum of One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dellars (\$1,500,000).

Such hid bonds, when duly executed by said Attorney(s) in-Fact, shall be binding upon said Company as fully and to the same crient as if signed by the President of sald Company under its corporate seal attented by its Secretary.

In Witness Whereof, HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be of its Executive Vice President thereunto duly authorized, on this 17th day of August, 2007 at Stamford, Connecticut.

(Corporate seal)

Peter H. Ld

STATE OF CONNECTICUT COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY

Christopher L. Gallagher, Brecutive

On the 17th day of August, 2007 before me personally came Christopher L. Gallagher to me known, who being by me dady aworn did depose and say that he is an Executive Vice President of HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY, the Company described berein and which succuted the above instrument, that he knows the seal of said Company, that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said Company, that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said Company, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

CERTIFICATION:

(Notarial Seal)



Notary Public of Connecticut

My Commission Expires February 28, 2010

STATE DECONNECTION COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

S8

he undersigned Peter H. Lovell hereby certifies:

That the original resolution, of which the following is a true and correct copy, was duly adopted by immimous written consent of the Board of Directors of Hudson insurance Company deted July 27th, 2007, and has not since been revoked, anumbed or modified:

RESOLVED, that the President, the Executive Vice Presidents, the Scalor Vice Presidents and the Vice Presidents shall have the authority and discretion, to appoint such agent or agenta, or atterney or atterneys in fact, for the purpose of carrying on this Company's surety business, and to empower such agent or agents, or atterneys in fact, to execute and deliver, under this Company's seal or otherwise, bonds obligations, and recognizances, whether made by this Company as surety therein or otherwise, indentally contracts, contracts and certificates, and any and all other contracts and undertaking made in the course of this Company's surety business, and renewals, extensions, agreements, waivers, consents or stipulations regarding undertakings so made; and

HURTHER RESOVLED, that the signature of any such Officer of the Company and the Company's seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power of atterney or durification given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, contract of indemnity or other written obligation in the nature thereof or related thereto, such signature and seal when so used whether beretofore or hereafter, being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such officer and the

		•		بدوريد وسدد	, 44 ,,	and afternoon of	confident wint one or	are roces and effect an choosy usumath surfer.	
				Witness th	be hand of the	undersigned and t	the seal of said Com	puny this 21 day of December	20.09
Cor	בוועל	، نه	ėsi)	·	;	:	*	\wedge	
				:		:		1/121	
ļ .								By Vielly 19	* * # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #
OP TO	BB		3	7.				Peter H. Lovell, Corporate Secretary	•
	1			1.		:	:	}	

Proposal Form

Live Fire Exercise Shoothouse Phase 1-Site Preparation West Virginia Army National Guard, Volkstone Training Site Camp Dawson, Kingwood, West Virginia

Submitted by Bidden:	Orange Construction Corporation
To The Owner:	West Virginia Armory Board Charleston, WV
furnish all labor, materia Bidding Documents prep	after called the Bidder, being familiar with and understanding the Bidding Documents and a site and being familiar with all local conditions affecting the Project hereby proposes to a configuration, and to Perform all Work in accordance with the area by GRW, Inc., dated 20 October 2009, for the stipulated sum as follows:
Four hundred seventy e	ght thousand eight hundred five dollars and no cents 478,805.00
The Owner reserves the rand completely fill in all it	ight to award the Bid as they determine may be in their best interest. Accurately, clearly arms or bid may be disqualified

The Bidden certifies that this bid has been enrived at independently, without consultation, communication, or agreement as to any matter relating to this bid with any other bidder or with any competitor. The undersigned agrees that the right is reserved by the Owner to reject my or all bids and to waive any informalities in bidding. It is agreed that this bid may not be withdrawn for at least ninety (90) days after the scheduled closing time for receipt of bids.

TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE IN COMPLETION OF THIS WORK

If awarded the contract, I (we) will commence work within Five (5) calendar days after receipt or written Notice to proceed, and will substantially complete the work, ready for occupancy, no later than 120 calendar days from Notice To Proceed, subject to allowances made for delays in accordance with the Provisions of the Contract Documents, documented and verified.

For each day of delay in substantial completion of the work, the Contractor shall be liable for and pay to Owner, \$500.00 per Calendar Day thereafter as liquidated damages and the sum is not to be construed, in any sense, as a

Enclosed herewith is a bid security prepared in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders in the amount of five percent (5%) of the amount of the bid (being not less than 5% of the total of the Base Bid.) The successful bidder, upon his failure or refusal to execute and deliver all contract documents required, including bonds and insurance, within five (5) days after he has received notice of acceptance of his bid shall forfeit to Owner, as liquidated damages for such failure or refusal, bid security deposit with his bid. The undersigned has carefully examined the site, all conditions, all documents and has made due allowances for any contingencies. If award is made to us under

this proposal, we will enter into a contract with the Owner to furnish all labor, materials, and equipment necessary to construct the project in strict accordance with the Drawings and Specifications.

ddanda No.1 X No.2 X	No 3	No.4	
ignature: Dean Brito	Date: 12/2	22/2009	.
iture to acknowledge receipt of each Addending may c			
SORRESTEEL PARTIES	4		
ESPECIFULLY SUBMITTED:			
greature Wing That	12/22 Date:	2/2009	
(Signature in Ink)			
David Bryte			.
(Please Type or Print		#3.7%~	`^ . • ;~
tle President	Corpor	rate Seal if Applicable	_ , ``
			٠
m Name Orange Construction Corporation	Iglephone No	304-291-6765	
m Address 170 Old Cheat Road	Fax Number	304-291 - 6975	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Morgantown, WV 26508	WV Contractor	's No	_
	TITLE WALLS A	m NTo	

SUBMIT PROPOSAL FORM IN DUPLICATE

END OF PROPOSAL FORM

21

PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS

Each bidder shall enter, in the spaces provided, the names of major subcontractors he proposes to employ and the classification or type of work that they will perform. Upon award of contract, the named subcontractors shall be employed to perform the work, unless changes are specifically authorized by the Contracting Officer.

A major subcontractor is defined as a subcontractor whose subcontract constitutes approximately three (3) per cent or more of the total contract amount

Failure to furnish all information requested in this Questionnairo may be cause for rejection of the Bid.

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

SUBCONTRACTOR'S /ADDRESS	WORK DESCRIPTION/TOTAL VALUE
Master Service	Electrical
Elkins, WV	
	P da

19

Proposal Form

Live Fire Exercise Shoothouse
Phase 1- Site Preparation
West Virginia Army National Guard, Volkstone Training Site
Camp Dawson, Kingwood, West Virginia

Submitted by Bidder:	Orange Construction Corporation
To The Owner:	West Virginia Armory Board Charleston, WV
fucinish all labor, material	ofter called the Bidder, being familiar with and understanding the Bidding Documents and saits and being familiar with all local conditions affecting the Project hereby proposes to equipment, supplies and transportation, and to Penform all Work in accordance with the GRW, Inc., dated 20 October 2009, for the stipulated sum as follows:
A .	including allowances
Four hundred seventy eig	ght thousand eight hundred five dollars and no cents
	478,805.00

The Owner reserves the right to award the Bid as they determine may be in their best interest. Accurately, clearly and completely fill in all items or bid may be disqualified.

The Bidder certifies that this bid has been arrived at independently, without consultation, communication, or agreement as to any matter relating to this bid with any other bidder or with any competitor. The undersigned agrees that the right is reserved by the Owner to reject any or all bids and to waive any informalities in bidding. It is agreed that this bid may not be withdrawn for at least ninety (90) days after the scheduled closing time for receipt of bids.

TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE IN COMPLETION OF THIS WORK

If awarded the contract, I (we) will commence work within Five (5) calendar days after receipt or written Notice to proceed, and will substantially complete the work, ready for occupancy, no later than 120 calendar days from Notice To Proceed, subject to allowances made for delays in accordance with the Provisions of the Contract Documents, documented and verified

For each day of delay in substantial completion of the work, the Contractor shall be liable for and pay to Owner, \$500.00 per Calendar Day thereafter as liquidated damages and the sum is not to be construed, in any sense, as a

Enclosed herewith is a bid security prepared in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders in the amount of five percent (5%) of the amount of the bid (being not less than 5% of the total of the Base Bid.) The successful bidder, upon his failure or refusal to execute and deliver all contract documents required, including bonds and insurance, within five (5) days after he has received notice of acceptance of his bid shall forfeit to Owner, as liquidated damages for such failure or refusal, bid security deposit with his bid. The undersigned has carefully examined the site, all conditions, all documents and has made due allowances for any contingencies. If award is made to us under

20

ìmi	s proposal, we will enter into a contract with the Owner to furnish all labor, meterials, and equipment necessary to
cot	estruct the project in strict accordance with the Drawings and Specifications

Date: 12/22/2009 ause for rejection of Bid
ause for rejection of Bid
_
12/22/2009
Date:
Corporate Seal if Applicable
Telephone No 304-291-6765
Fax Number 304-291-6975

SUBMIT PROPOSAL FORM IN DUPLICATE

END OF PROPOSAL FORM

PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS

Each bidder shall enter, in the spaces provided, the names of major subcontractors he proposes to employ and the classification or type of work that they will perform. Upon award of contract, the named subcontractors shall be employed to perform the work, unless changes are specifically authorized by the Contracting Officer.

A major subcontractor is defined as a subcontractor whose subcontract constitutes approximately three (3) per cent or more of the total contract amount

Failure to furnish all information requested in this Questionnaire may be cause for rejection of the Bid.

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

SURCONTRACTOR'S ADDRESS	WORK DESCRIPTION/TOTAL VALUE
Master Service	Electrical
Elkins, WV	The second secon
	And a second sec
	Public Section 1978 Annual Annual Print Section 1978 Annual Annual Annual Print Section 1978 Annual
	0

RFQ No. DEFK10006

22

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debter and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bld is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bld for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), It is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Orange Construction Corporation		
Authorized Signature:	Date:	12/22/2009
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)		

THE BID.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF _	west virginia		
COUNTY OF	Monongalia	, TO-WIT:) -} *;
I,state as follo		after being first duly	sworn, depose and
1 I am a	n employee of <u>Orar</u>	nge Construction Compan (Compan	pration ; and, y Name)
2 I do he	ereby attest that <u>o</u>	range Construction Co (Compan	rporation y Name)
	iins a valld written d is in compliance with		
The above st	atements are sworn	-	of perjury. uction Corporation
!	•••	(Compar	ıy Name)
	Ε	by: Dino	Bytt
	7	itle: <u>Preside</u>	ent
		ace	2/22/2009
Taken, subsci	ribed and sworn to b	efore me this	day of
i I			
!	n axoles	09/27/2016	
!	Official Seal Notary Public, State of West Virginize Carol Bolyard 60 McCartney Avenue		Colyand
By Commission	Official See! Notary Public, State of West Virginia Card Bolyard 60 McCartney Avenue Morgantown, WV 26505 ty commission expires September 27, 3	Carol (N	Solyand otary Public) E BID IN ORDER TO
By Commission THIS AFFID COMPLY WI	Official See! Official See! Notary Public, State of West Virginize Cerol Bohyard 60 McCartney Avenue Morgantown, WV 26505 Vy commission expires September 27, 3 VIT MUST BE SUE TH WV CODE PROV	MITTED WITH TH	otary Public) E BID IN ORDER TO E TO INCLUDE THE SOUALIFICATION OF